
Community Corrections Deputies

NAME PHONE EMAIL

Andrion, Chris 503-316-6691 CAndrion@co.marion.or.us

Ascencio-Bautista, Marcelina 503-540-8031 MAscencioBautista@co.marion.or.us

Astorga, J. Aris 503-540-8015 AAstorga@co.marion.or.us

Bandonis, Eric 503-540-8022 EBandonis@co.marion.or.us

Box, Bridjet 503-983-1209 BBox@co.marion.or.us

Burton, Danielle 503-316-6632 DBurton@co.marion.or.us

Centeno, Christina 503-566-6979 GCentenoFlores@co.marion.or.us

Conner, Jakira 503-316-6689 JConner@co.marion.or.us

Daniels, David 503-566-6976 DBDaniels@co.marion.or.us

Davis, David 503-566-6962 DADavis@co.marion.or.us

Day, Heather 971-718-7297 HDayStutrud@co.marion.or.us

Edwards, Wyatt 503-566-6961 WEdwards@co.marion.or.us

Federico, Bella 503-566-6956 IFederico@co.marion.or.us

Foster, Marissa 503-588-8564 MFoster@co.marion.or.us

Frank, Evan 503-566-6941 EFrank@co.marion.or.us

Frederickson, Tyler 971-701-3762 Tfrederickson@co.marion.or.us

Garcia. Pablo 503-981-2416 pgarcia@co.marion.or.us

Gomez, Cuahuctemoc 503-540-8018 CGomez@co.marion.or.us

Jackson, Josh 503-540-8003 JDJackson@co.marion.or.us

Jarman, Keith 503-566-6943 Kjarman@co.marion.or.us



Kuenzi, Kelly 503-316-6695 KeKuenzi@co.marion.or.us

Limited Supervision Unit 503-588-8581 Limited_Supervision_Unit@co.marion.or.us

Mantie, Kurt 503-932-3808 KMantie@co.marion.or.us

McKinney, Andrew 503-981-2418 AMcKinney@co.marion.or.us

Nelsen, Tyler 503-540-8035 TNelsen@co.marion.or.us

Peters, Ariel 503-588-6812 APeters@co.marion.or.us

Plinski, Theresa 503-316-6644 TPlinski@co.marion.or.us

Prouser, Seth 503-981-2417 SProuser@co.marion.or.us

Ramsey, Sally 503-316-6606 SRamsey@co.marion.or.us

Rayburn, Kevin 503-540-8017 KRayburn@co.marion.or.us

Roark, Bryan 503-540-8014 BRoark@co.marion.or.us

Sandoval, Monica 503-588-6813 MSandoval@co.marion.or.us

Schreiner, Meghan 503-316-6687 MSchreiner@co.marion.or.us

Stoltz, Michelle 503-316-6687 MStoltz@co.marion.or.us

Swalwell, Vanessa 503-566-6960 VSwalwell@co.marion.or.us

Trigilio, Connie 503-540-8023 CTrigilio@co.marion.or.us

Witkowski, Antonietta 503-566-6936 AWitkowski@co.marion.or.us

Younger, Travis 503-316-6674 TYounger@co.marion.or.us


